63

MONDAY, AUGUST 18, 1997 CONTINUED
Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to approve and authorize execution by Commission,

the following claims that are in order as required by Title 19 0.S. 1505

providing that all calims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state and federal
“withholding tax, retirément fund and Social security decutione.

yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes.

1997 — 1998 GENERAL FUND

706443 ROTO ROOTER

7106356 GUINN MIKE DODGE INC
713987 OKLAHOMA STATE INDUSTRIES
714028 OKLAHOMA STATE INDUSTRIES
714040 OKLAHOMA STATE INDUSTRIES
714107 OKLAHOMA STATE INDUSTRIES
714213 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC
714214 MIDWAY RADIATOR REPAIR
714714 HORNER GLASS CORP

714804 OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO.
715300 OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO.
7195374 STOREY WRECKER SERVICE
715773 VISTAR AUTO GLASS

716046 RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC
716056 METRO PETROLEUM INC
716401 VISTAR AUTO GLASS

716874 LOCKE SUPPLY CO

717104 UNIVERSITY CHEVROLET-GEO
717112 OTA-PIKEPASS CENTER
717289 CITY OF TULSA

717321 ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY
717322 BRADS AUTO PARTS

717323 AAMCO

717658 NAPCO

717777 UNIVERSITY CHEVROLET-GEO
717778 BRADS AUTO PARTS

718001 OKLAHOMA STATE INDUSTRIES
718846 RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC
718393 OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO4.
718397 PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
718432 MCINTOSH SERVICES INC
718464 EMPIRE PLUMBING SUPPLY
718374 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC
718619 BRADS AUTO PARTS

718655 FUEL MANAGERS INC

718863 AT&T WIRELESS SERVICE
718867 GTE SOUTHWEST INC

718970 FAIRVIEW AFX INC

719016 OKLAHOMA STATE INDUSTRIES
719079 METRO PETROLEUM INC
719114 AAMCO

719117 FRED JONES FORD OF TULSA
719122 UNIVERSITY CHEVROLET-GEO
7192123 BOWERS OIL CO

719127 ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY
719130 AAMCO

719133 MIDWAY RADIATOR REPAIR
719134 S5TAN’'S WESTSIDE AUTO
719269 FIELDS-DOWNS RANDOLPH CO
719276 SCOVIL & SIDES HARDWARE
719379 GRAINGER W W INC

719382 AT&T WIRELESS SERVICE
719426 PARKS 0OIL CO

719343 HOIDALE COMPANY INC
7194674 ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY
719488 LOCKE SUPPLY CO

719754 MCINTOSH SERVICES INC
719880 A—-1 FENCE COMPANY

719917 OSWALT RESTAURANT SUPPLY
719920 PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
719921 CITY OF TULSA

719925 JENKS PUBLIC WORKS
719926 OKLAHOMA GAS & ELECTRIC
719930 STEVE'S WHOLESALE

719931 CITy OF TuUuLSA

719932 CITYy OF TULSA

719936 OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO.
719940 PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
719941 RURAL WATER DISTRICT #3
719942 BIXBY PUBLIC WORKS
719944 OKLAHOMA GAS & ELECTRIC
719947 PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
720019 HORNER GLASS CORP

720020 ASBESTOS HANDLERS, INC

Motion carried.

SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES/SUPPLIES
SERVICES/SUPPLIES
SERVICES/SUPPLIES
SERVICES/SUPPLIES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES/SUPPLIES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES/SUPPLIES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES/SUPPLIES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES/SUPPLIES
SERVICES/SUPPLIES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES/SUPPLIES
SERVICES/SUPPLIES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES

D 11 and 12

Upon roll cgll, Selph

(E designates emergency)

74 .50
134 .70
1,870.00
1,380.00
1,740.00
2,400.00
489 .26
215.00
853.29
582.57
757.78
325.63
547 .34
499.17
1,500.00
563.19
116.98
592.33
7.20
672.26
148.78
430.36
1,403.00
934 . 60
598.73
588 .84
3,375.00
469,68
1,537.37
32,342.48
3,745.00
1,053.76
5.13
582.30
7,000.00
7.64
293.28
111.88
555 .00
990.43
1.,334.00
316.49
576.98
1,437.09
146.51
725.00
270.36
269.92
426.04
754 .60
30.44
4.23
1,953.82
940 .40
6,999.81
1,120.76
9,575.00
1,977.75
3,405.00
38,177.26
7,376.10
591.88
55.54
6.95
20,000.00
20,000.00
872.8%9
10,589.55
12.50
209.90
745.83
14,405.41
693.00
3,140.,00




