MONDAY, AUGUST 18, 1997 CONTINUED

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to approve and authorize execution by Commission, the following claims that are in order as required by Title 19 O.S. 1505 D 11 and 12 providing that all calims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state and federal withholding tax, retirement fund and social security decutions. Upon roll call, Selph yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. (E designates emergency)

1997 - 1998 G	ENERAL FUND	
706443	ROTO ROOTER	SERVICES 74.50
710656	QUINN MIKE DODGE INC	SERVICES 134.70
713987	OKLAHOMA STATE INDUSTRIES	SERVICES/SUPPLIES 1,870.00 SERVICES/SUPPLIES 1,380.00
714028 714040	OKLAHOMA STATE INDUSTRIES OKLAHOMA STATE INDUSTRIES	SERVICES/SUPPLIES 1,380.00 SERVICES/SUPPLIES 1,740.00
714107	OKLAHOMA STATE INDUSTRIES	SERVICES/SUPPLIES 2,400.00
714213	FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC	SERVICES 489.26
714214	MIDWAY RADIATOR REPAIR	SERVICES 215.00
714714	HORNER GLASS CORP	SERVICES 853.29
714804	OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO.	SERVICES 582.57
715300 715374	OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO. STOREY WRECKER SERVICE	SERVICES 757.78 SERVICES 325.63
715773	VISTAR AUTO GLASS	SERVICES 547.34
716046	RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC	SERVICES 499.17
716056	METRO PETROLEUM INC	SERVICES 1,500.00
716401	VISTAR AUTO GLASS	SERVICES 563.19
716874	LOCKE SUPPLY CO UNIVERSITY CHEVROLET-GEO	SERVICES 116.98 SERVICES 592.33
717104 717112	OTA-PIKEPASS CENTER	SERVICES 7.20
717289	CITY OF TULSA	SERVICES 672.26
717321	ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY	SERVICES 148.78
717322	BRADS AUTO PARTS	SERVICES 430.36
717323	AAMCO	SERVICES 1,403.00
717658	NAPCO UNIVERSITY CHEVROLET-GEO	SERVICES 934.60 SERVICES 598.73
717777 717778	BRADS AUTO PARTS	SERVICES 598.73 SERVICES 588.84
718001	OKLAHOMA STATE INDUSTRIES	SERVICES/SUPPLIES 3,375.00
718246	RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC	SERVICES 469.68
718393	OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO.	SERVICES 1,537.37
718397	PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY	SERVICES 32,342.48
718452 718464	MCINTOSH SERVICES INC EMPIRE PLUMBING SUPPLY	SERVICES 3,745.00 SERVICES/SUPPLIES 1,053.76
718574	GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC	SERVICES 5.13
718619	BRADS AUTO PARTS	SERVICES 582.30
718655	FUEL MANAGERS INC	SERVICES 7,000.00
718863	AT&T WIRELESS SERVICE	SERVICES 7.64
718867	GTE SOUTHWEST INC	SERVICES 293.28
718970 719016	FAIRVIEW AFX INC OKLAHOMA STATE INDUSTRIES	SERVICES 111.88 SERVICES/SUPPLIES 555.00
719079	METRO PETROLEUM INC	SERVICES 970.43
719114	AAMCO	SERVICES 1,334.00
719117	FRED JONES FORD OF TULSA	SERVICES 316.49
719122	UNIVERSITY CHEVROLET-GEO	SERVICES 576.98
719125 719127	BOWERS OIL CO ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY	SERVICES 1,437.09 SERVICES 146.51
719130	AAMCO	SERVICES 725.00
719133	MIDWAY RADIATOR REPAIR	SERVICES 270.36
719134	STAN'S WESTSIDE AUTO	SERVICES 269.92
719269	FIELDS-DOWNS RANDOLPH CO	SERVICES 426.04
719276 719379	SCOVIL & SIDES HARDWARE	SERVICES 754.60
719382	GRAINGER W W INC AT&T WIRELESS SERVICE	SERVICES 30.44 SERVICES 4.23
719426	PARKS OIL CO	SERVICES 1,953.82
719543	HOIDALE COMPANY INC	SERVICES/SUPPLIES 940.40
719674	ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY	SERVICES/SUPPLIES 6,999.81
719688	LOCKE SUPPLY CO	SERVICES 1,120.76
719754 719880	MCINTOSH SERVICES INC A-1 FENCE COMPANY	SERVICES 9,575.00 SERVICES/SUPPLIES 1,977.75
719917	DSWALT RESTAURANT SUPPLY	SERVICES/SUPPLIES 3,405.00
719920	PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY	SERVICES 38,177.26
719921	CITY OF TULSA	SERVICES 7,376.10
719925	JENKS PUBLIC WORKS	SERVICES 591.88
719926 719930	OKLAHOMA GAS & ELECTRIC STEVE'S WHOLESALE	SERVICES 55.54
719931	CITY OF TULSA	SERVICES 6.95 SERVICES 20,000.00
719932	CITY OF TULSA	SERVICES 20,000.00
719936	OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO.	SERVICES 872.89
719940	PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY	SERVICES 10,589.55
719941 719942	RURAL WATER DISTRICT #3	SERVICES 12.50
719942	BIXBY PUBLIC WORKS OKLAHOMA GAS & ELECTRIC	SERVICES 209.90 SERVICES 745.83
719947	PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY	SERVICES 745.83 SERVICES 14,405.41
720019	HORNER GLASS CORP	SERVICES 693.00
720020	ASBESTOS HANDLERS, INC	SERVICES 3,140.00
		•